#
#
#

Course

CP5501
0OT5320
PS5102

CP5107
LS5101
TS6203

NT5202
NT5316
PS6103

BI5102

NT5101
NT5306
OT5307

0T6101
TS5201

CP5103
CP5214
CP6501

GS5102
GS5104
GS5201
GS5204
GS5205
GS5207
GS5208
GS6202
GS6205
GS6206
PS7511
PS7513

CP5202L
CP6401L
NT5311L

CP5214C
CP5512C
CP6501C

PROVIDENCE

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
EsT. 1972

PTS Fall 2018 Course List

October Modules - Oct. 1-5, 2018
Counselling Theory Practicum 1 - Hybrid (see Note 1)
Genesis
Homiletics

November Modules - Nov. 12-16, 2018
Contemporary Issues: Attachment Theory and Adults (pre-course work)
Communications Media & Research Skills for Leadership Effectiveness
Themes in Theology: The Person and Work of Jesus Christ

Other Modules - Taught at Horizon College & Seminary - Saskatoon, SK
The Birth of the New Testament (Sep. 10-14)
Paul's Letters (Sep. 10-14)
Pastoral Theology: Pentecostal Perspectives (Nov. 5-9)

Department of Biblical and Theological Studies
Reading the Church's Bible
Introductory Greek 1
Encountering Jesus in John's Gospel

The Psalms (5 days in semester: Sep 13, 27, Oct 11, Nov 8, Dec 6) (available to

distance students via Skype)
Exegesis of Hebrew Narrative
Theological Foundations

Department of Counselling and Psychology
Marriage and Family Counselling
Congregational Care and Counselling
Counselling Theory Practicum 3 - biweekly Wednesday afternoons (see Note
3)

Department of Christian Ministries
Worldview and Culture
Incarnation and Ministry
Applied Linguistics 1: Morphology & Phonology **20 students max**
Second Language Acquisition **20 students max**
TESOL Practicum 1
TTESOL Practicum 1 (P: TESOL Certificate)
TTESOL Practicum 2 (P: TESOL Certificate)
Sociolinguistics
Foreign Language Study
Language Curriculum Development
Applied Focus Practicum: Personal Ministry Formation - Sep 7, Oct 12, Nov 23
Applied Focus Practicum: Communication for Impact and Integration - Sep 21,
Oct 19, Nov 30

Online Courses — begin September 5, 2018
Psychopathology
Research Design and Methodology
Revelation: New Testament Apocalyptic

Alberta Campus - CSBS Cochrane
Congregational Care and Counselling
Psychopharmacology
Counselling Theory Practicum 3 - biweekly Friday mornings (see Note 2)

Hours Block |Instructor
3 - Dept.
3 - T. Longman
3 - S. Hamm
3 - G. Wirch
3 - B. Hardy
3 - R. Dean
3 - M. Culy
3 - TBD
3 - R. Kadyschuk
3 4 L. Wray Beal
3 13 J. Coutts
3 3 J. Coultts
3 Thurs L. Wray Beal
3 5 L. Wray Beal
3 6 R. Dean
3 3 G. Wirch
3 7 S. Titterington
3 6 G. Wirch
3 8 D. Climenhaga
3 6 D. Climenhaga
3 2 C. Rust-Akinbolaji
3 8 C. Rust-Akinbolaji
3 5 C. Rust-Akinbolaji
3 - Dept.
3 - Dept.
3 4 E. Lepp-Kaethler
3 - Dept.
3 7 E. Lepp-Kaethler
3 Fri A. Thiessen
3 Fri A. Thiessen
3 - L. Vander Velden
3 - S. Pham
3 - E. Neufeld
3  Dec 10-14 G. Dyck
3 Oct 15-19 J. Nerenberg
3 - S. Pham

Note 1: All students in Practicum 1 participate in the online component and in the face to face module in October. Students should be advised that, due to the exigencies
of the delivery model we follow for Practicum 1, students are required to participate in the full week of the module component.



PROVIDENCE PTS Fall 2018 Course List

THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
EsT. 1972

Note 2: This course has pre-requisites. Speak with your faculty advisor before registering.

*  This course will not be offered in this format next year.
# Web registration form required at
https://my.prov.ca/forms/forms-member-areal/registrar-s-office/

Please check the Academic Calendar for course descriptions and cross-crediting.
The Academic Calendar is available online at
https://my.prov.ca/registrars-office/reqgistrars-office-home/
Course List updated on October 18, 2018



https://my.prov.ca/forms/forms-member-area/registrar-s-office/#

