

PTS Fall 2018 Course List

	Course		<u>Hours</u>	Block	<u>Instructor</u>
		October Modules - Oct. 1-5, 2018			
#	CP5501	Counselling Theory Practicum 1 - Hybrid (see Note 1)	3	-	Dept.
#	OT5320	Genesis	3	-	T. Longman
#	PS5102	Homiletics	3	-	S. Hamm
		November Modules - Nov. 12-16, 2018			
#	CP5107	Contemporary Issues: Attachment Theory and Adults (pre-course work)	3	_	G. Wirch
#	LS5101	Communications Media & Research Skills for Leadership Effectiveness	3	_	B. Hardy
	TS6203	Themes in Theology: The Person and Work of Jesus Christ	3	-	R. Dean
		Other Modules - Taught at Horizon College & Seminary - Saskatoon, SK			
#	NT5202	The Birth of the New Testament (Sep. 10-14)	3	_	M. Culy
#		Paul's Letters (Sep. 10-14)	3	_	TBD
#		Pastoral Theology: Pentecostal Perspectives (Nov. 5-9)	3	-	R. Kadyschuk
					•
	BI5102	Department of Biblical and Theological Studies Reading the Church's Bible	3	4	L. Wray Beal
	NT5101	Introductory Greek 1	3	13	J. Coutts
	NT5306	Encountering Jesus in John's Gospel	3	3	J. Coutts
	OT5307	The Psalms (5 days in semester: Sep 13, 27, Oct 11, Nov 8, Dec 6) (available to	3	Thurs	L. Wray Beal
		distance students via Skype)			
	OT6101	Exegesis of Hebrew Narrative	3	5	L. Wray Beal
	TS5201	Theological Foundations	3	6	R. Dean
		Department of Counselling and Psychology			
	CP5103	Marriage and Family Counselling	3	3	G. Wirch
	CP5214	Congregational Care and Counselling	3	7	S. Titterington
	CP6501	Counselling Theory Practicum 3 - biweekly Wednesday afternoons (see Note	3	6	G. Wirch
		3)			
		Department of Christian Ministries			
	GS5102	Worldview and Culture	3	8	D. Climenhaga
	GS5104	Incarnation and Ministry	3	6	D. Climenhaga
	GS5201	Applied Linguistics 1: Morphology & Phonology **20 students max**	3	2	C. Rust-Akinbolaji
	GS5204	Second Language Acquisition **20 students max**	3	8	C. Rust-Akinbolaji
	GS5205	TESOL Practicum 1	3	5	C. Rust-Akinbolaji
	GS5207	TTESOL Practicum 1 (P: TESOL Certificate)	3	-	Dept.
	GS5208	TTESOL Practicum 2 (P: TESOL Certificate)	3	-	Dept.
	GS6202	Sociolinguistics	3	4	E. Lepp-Kaethler
	GS6205 GS6206	Foreign Language Study Language Curriculum Development	3 3	- 7	Dept. E. Lepp-Kaethler
	PS7511	Applied Focus Practicum: Personal Ministry Formation - Sep 7, Oct 12, Nov 23	3	, Fri	A. Thiessen
	PS7513	Applied Focus Practicum: Communication for Impact and Integration - Sep 21,	3	Fri	A. Thiessen
	F37313	Oct 19, Nov 30	3	111	A. Illiessell
		Online Courses – begin September 5, 2018			
#	CP5202L	Psychopathology	3	_	L. Vander Velden
#		Research Design and Methodology	3	_	S. Pham
#		Revelation: New Testament Apocalyptic	3	-	E. Neufeld
		Alberta Campus - CSBS Cochrane			
#	CP5214C	Congregational Care and Counselling	3	Dec 10-14	G. Dyck
		Psychopharmacology	3		J. Nerenberg
		Counselling Theory Practicum 3 - biweekly Friday mornings (see Note 2)	3	-	S. Pham

Note 1: All students in Practicum 1 participate in the online component and in the face to face module in October. Students should be advised that, due to the exigencies of the delivery model we follow for Practicum 1, students are required to participate in the full week of the module component.

PROVIDENCE THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY EST. 1972

PTS Fall 2018 Course List

Note 2: This course has pre-requisites. Speak with your faculty advisor before registering.

- * This course will not be offered in this format next year.
- # Web registration form required at https://my.prov.ca/forms/forms-member-area/registrar-s-office/

Please check the Academic Calendar for course descriptions and cross-crediting. The Academic Calendar is available online at

https://my.prov.ca/registrars-office/registrars-office-home/

Course List updated on October 18, 2018